Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted at 5 Ill. Reg. 5899, effective May 28, 1981; codified at 6 Ill. Reg. 9696; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 5805, effective April 5, 1991; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 17820, effective November 28, 2000; emergency amendment at 38 Ill. Reg. 4086, effective January 22, 2014, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired June 20, 2014; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 14337, effective June 25, 2014; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 2762, effective February 7, 2023.
